
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Michigan vs #14 Notre Dame (Jan 11, 2020 at Notre Dame, Ind.)

Michigan (9-11-2, 4-7-1-0 B1G) vs. Notre Dame (10-9-3, 5-5-2-1 B1G)

Date: Jan 11, 2020 • Location: Notre Dame, Ind. • Arena: Compton Family Arena

Attendance: 4971 • Start time: 6:05 PM • End time: 8:27 PM • Total time: 2:22

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 01:45 ND EV Graham Slaggert/3 Jake Pivonka/5 91,9,21,2,4 18,20,6,11,29

Tory Dello/6

2. 2nd 11:28 MICH PP Nick Blankenburg/3 Cam York/6 7,4,16,13,10 24,5,15,18

3. 2nd 16:33 MICH EV Jack Summers/2 Will Lockwood/6 6,10,71,17,20 6,16,15,26,5

Nick Granowicz/1

4. 3rd 19:40 MICH EN Jake Slaker/6 Jacob Hayhurst/5 13,7,51,5,16 4,20,11,19,24,27

Nick Blankenburg/6

TEAM SUMMARY

# Michigan 1 2 3 Tot +/-

2 Luke Martin 1 0 0 1 -1

4 Cam York 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Griffin Luce 0 1 0 1 +1

6 Jack Summers 0 1 0 1 +1

7 Nick Blankenburg 2 1 1 4 +1

8 Jack Becker 0 0 1 1 0

9 Eric Ciccolini 0 1 0 1 -1

10 Will Lockwood 1 1 1 3 +1

13 Jake Slaker 3 2 2 7 +1

16 Jacob Hayhurst 1 1 0 2 +1

17 Johnny Beecher 1 1 0 2 +1

20 Keaton Pehrson 0 0 0 0 +1

21 Michael Pastujov 0 0 0 0 -1

23 Jimmy Lambert 0 1 0 1 0

25 Luke Morgan 1 2 2 5 0

27 Nolan Moyle 0 1 0 1 0

51 Garrett Van Wyhe 0 2 0 2 +1

71 Nick Granowicz 0 1 0 1 +1

91 Nick Pastujov 0 2 0 2 -1

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

30 Hayden Lavigne dnp

Totals 10 18 7 35 +5

# Notre Dame 1 2 3 Tot +/-

2 Nate Clurman 0 1 1 2 0

4 Nick Leivermann 1 0 1 2 -1

5 Matt Hellickson 0 0 0 0 -1

6 Tory Dello 0 1 1 2 0

10 Cam Burke 0 0 0 0 0

11 Cal Burke 1 1 0 2 0

13 Colin Theisen 0 0 0 0 0

14 Jesse Lansdell 0 0 0 0 0

15 Michael Graham 0 2 0 2 -1

16 Alex Steeves 1 0 2 3 -1

17 Pierce Crawford 0 1 0 1 0

18 Graham Slaggert 1 0 0 1 +1

19 Mike O'Leary 2 0 1 3 -1

20 Jake Pivonka 0 1 1 2 0

24 Spencer Stastney 0 0 1 1 -1

25 Solag Bakich 0 0 0 0 0

26 Cam Morrison 2 0 1 3 -1

27 Trevor Janicke 1 0 1 2 -1

29 Charlie Raith 0 0 0 0 +1

30 Ryan Bischel dnp

33 Nick Sanford dnp

Totals 9 7 10 26 -6

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

MICH 0 2 1 3

ND 1 0 0 1

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

MICH 10 18 7 35

ND 9 7 10 26

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd MICH ND

1st 0-2 (3) 0-1 (5)

2nd 1-2 (5) 0-2 (0)

3rd 0-0 (0) 0-1 (2)

Total  1-4 (8) 0-4 (7)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd MICH ND

1st 2-4 2-4

2nd 1-2 2-4

3rd 2-4 1-2

Total 5-10 5-10

Three stars:

1. Nick Blankenburg

2. Strauss Mann

3. Graham Slaggert

Officials:

Referee:Ken Anderson

Referee:Colin Kronforst

Linesman:Joseph Hutek

Linesman:Riley Bowles

GOALTENDERS

## Michigan Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

31 Strauss Mann W 59:47 1 8 7 10 25

EMPTY NET 0:13 0 0 0 0 0

## Notre Dame Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

32 Cale Morris L 58:59 2 10 16 6 32

EMPTY NET 1:01 1 0 0 0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Solag Bakich ND 2.High Sticking 06:23 PP

1st Graham Slaggert ND 2.Slashing 08:52 PP

1st Nick Blankenburg MICH 2.Interference 17:24 PP

1st Johnny Beecher MICH 2.Tripping 19:46 PP

2nd Jesse Lansdell ND 2.Boarding 05:02 PP

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

2nd TEAM MICH 2.Too Many Players On Ice 06:41 PP

2nd Jesse Lansdell ND 2.Interference 09:43 PP

3rd Nolan Moyle MICH 2.Slashing 03:07 PP

3rd Nick Blankenburg MICH 2.Unsportsmanlike Conduc 04:56

3rd Mike O'Leary ND 2.Interference 04:56

Win-Strauss Mann (9-10-2).  Loss-Cale Morris (7-8-3).

Referee's signature



Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Michigan vs #14 Notre Dame (Jan 11, 2020 at Notre Dame, Ind.)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Michigan - Faceoffs

## Player W L

91 Nick Pastujov 7 4

17 Johnny Beecher 6 6

51 Garrett Van Wyhe 4 5

23 Jimmy Lambert 4 8

16 Jacob Hayhurst 2 3

10 Will Lockwood 1 3

13 Jake Slaker 0 1

25 Luke Morgan 0 2

Totals......... 24 32

Notre Dame - Faceoffs

## Player W L

20 Jake Pivonka 11 7

19 Mike O'Leary 9 7

10 Cam Burke 4 3

15 Michael Graham 4 6

11 Cal Burke 2 0

17 Pierce Crawford 1 0

16 Alex Steeves 1 1

Totals......... 32 24

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

Michigan - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 06:23 08:23 02:00 1 0

1st 08:52 10:52 02:00 2 0

2nd 05:02 06:41 01:39 2 0

2nd 09:43 11:28 01:45 3 0 PPG

SUMMARY: 4 opps, 8 shots, 1 goal, time 07:24

Notre Dame - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 17:24 19:24 02:00 5 0

1st 19:46 01:46 02:00 0 0

2nd 07:02 08:41 01:39 0 0

3rd 03:07 05:07 02:00 2 0

SUMMARY: 4 opps, 7 shots, 0 goals, time 07:39

Penalty shots - None.


